



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1065/2024.

Sau/Sarala Sumermalji Chordia.

-VERSUS-

Smt. Kamlabai Bhanwarilal Samra and others.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Ms R. Jog, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM : VINAY JOSHI AND
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : OCTOBER 16, 2024.

Heard.

2. This is an appeal of original plaintiff
whose suit for cancellation of release deed and
consequential reliefs, has been dismissed.

3. Admit.

Shri P.R. Agrawal, Advocate waives
notice for respondent nos. 1 to 3.

JUDGE

JUDGE