

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1065 OF 2024**

**In**

**STAMP NO. OF**

**Sau. Sarla W/o Sumermalji Chordia Thr. P.o.a.....PETITIONER  
Holder Sushant S/o Sumermalji Jain  
V/S**

**Smt. Kamlabai Wd/o Bhanwarilal Samra And ....Respondent  
Others**

**RITU PRASHANT JOG  
P R AGRAWAL (FOR R/1 TO 3)**

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

**DATE : 24th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

**None Present, Stand Over to Two weeks.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**